

## News Release

# VIPAR Heavy Duty Continues Tradition of Giving Back in 2020 VIPAR Heavy Duty giving supports local and industry-related organizations in need

- VIPAR Heavy Duty assists those impacted by severe weather through IMPACT Disaster Relief Fund
- VIPAR Heavy Duty network continues to donate to Wyakin Foundation
- Organization donates to local first responders and food pantry

**Crystal Lake, III.** – (Dec. 22, 2020) – Recognizing the challenges faced by many this year, <u>VIPAR Heavy</u> Duty continued to give back to the aftermarket industry and its local community throughout 2020.

With the impact of severe weather this fall, the VIPAR Heavy Duty network assisted those in need by contributing to the IMPACT Disaster Relief Fund, a fund dedicated to support employees of organizations within the VIPAR Heavy Duty Family of Companies and industry associates adversely affected by natural disasters. VIPAR Heavy Duty, its staff, and the network's distributors and suppliers donated to support those in need in the affected areas.

Despite not being able to gather in person for the annual VIPAR Heavy Duty IMPACT Memorial Golf Tournament, the company continued to collect funds for the Wyakin Foundation. The Wyakin Foundation, an organization with strong ties to the aftermarket industry, provides support to wounded and injured veterans who are transitioning from the battlefield to the civilian workforce. VIPAR Heavy Duty and conference attendees made donations during the virtual IMPACT Conference, along with some suppliers donating a portion of proceeds from promotions to the Wyakin Foundation.

"This year has been difficult for everyone, to say the least, but our network has continued the tradition of giving back to our industry and our local communities," said Chris Baer, president and CEO, VIPAR Heavy Duty. "We appreciate our staff, our stockholders and our entire network's efforts to donate time and resources to help ease the burden of so many."

VIPAR Heavy Duty also supported its community and first responders with donations to the Crystal Lake Food Pantry and Metropolitan Alliance of Police, two local entities with a strong need for support this year.

For more information on VIPAR Heavy Duty, visit <a href="www.vipar.com">www.vipar.com</a> or email: <a href="mailto:info@vipar.com">info@vipar.com</a>.



Image Attached: Heavy Duty

Download Image: <a href="https://bit.ly/37AZank">https://bit.ly/37AZank</a>

### **About VIPAR Heavy Duty**

VIPAR Heavy Duty is North America's leading network of independent aftermarket truck parts distributors. VIPAR Heavy Duty distributors serve the needs of their customers from more than 690 locations across the United States, Canada, Puerto Rico and Mexico. VIPAR Heavy Duty distributors are specialists who understand the demands of their local, regional, and national customers for quality parts and exceptional service. VIPAR Heavy Duty also operates two wholly owned subsidiaries, Global Parts Network, LLC and Power Heavy Duty LLC, as part of the VIPAR Heavy Duty Family of Companies. VIPAR Heavy Duty is a proud member of NEXUS North America and NEXUS Automotive International, a worldwide group of parts distributors committed to bringing a global approach to the automotive and commercial vehicle aftermarket industries. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.vipar.com">www.vipar.com</a>.

## For further product information, contact:

Jeff Paul Vice President of Marketing VIPAR Heavy Duty 815-893-5965 jpaul@vipar.com

#### For further PR information, contact:

Lisa Gill Account Director MBE Group 810-459-4446 laill@mbe.group